

CS No. 855/18
Udaypal Singh vs. Prempal Sirohi & Ors.

08.04.2019

Present:- Sh. Sanjay Soti Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

A perusal of the record reveals that the written statement has already been filed on behalf of all the defendants. Replication was filed qua the same. Copy supplied to defendant no. 1.

Both parties are directed to file the original documents if any.

Defendant no. 1 submits that he is representing all the defendants even as now and he can accept or communicate as well as file documents on behalf of all the defendants.

It is stated by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that in another connected matter pending in other court defendant no. 1 and 2 have adverse interest to each other as such, the need to clarify the same.

Considered.

Put up on 26.4.2019 for filing of documents, admission denial and settlement of issues.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-08.04.20194