

27.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R.P.S. Sirohi, Ld. Counsel on behalf of all the defendants.

Matter is at the stage of admission/denial and framing of issues.

However, on behalf of plaintiff, an application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC has been filed pertaining to certain documents on record. Copy supplied.

Submissions of the Counsel for defendant is that the documents for which the application has been filed, are already on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has clarified that by way of present application, certified copies of documents are being placed on record. **Application is allowed.** The documents are taken on record.

Plaintiff is directed to file brief synopsis of the present case as well as connected case in not running more than 4 pages in between the dates of hearing.

Matter is adjourned for admission/denial and framing of issues for **08.06.2022.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
ADJ-02 (East)/KKD Courts/27.04.2022