

CS855/18

UDAYPAL SINGH Vs. PREMPAL SINGH SIROHI

03.12.2022

Present: Sh. Saurav Nagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff with plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person, he also appearing for defendant no. 2.

None for other defendants on call at 10.50 AM.

Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel, Sh. Nagar.

Brief synopsis may be submitted to copies to other side, against receipt on NDOH.

Put up for admission denial/ framing of issues in the presence of parties/ representatives on **22.03.2023**.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 03.12.2022