

29.11.2023

Present : Sh. K.K.Malhotra, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.  
Sh. R.P.S.Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for all defendants with  
defendant No.1.

No admission/denial is being done. Following issues have  
been framed :-

**1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree for  
possession as claimed in prayer clause 'i' of the plaint ? OPP.**

**2. To what mesne profits the plaintiff is entitled and if  
so, at what rate and for what period ? OPP.**

**3. Whether the suit is barred by limitation ? OPD.**

**4. Whether the plaintiff has not properly valued the  
suit for the purposes of court fees and jurisdiction and has not  
paid the proper court fees ? OPD.**

**5. Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed for. Put up for PE on  
**21.02.2024.** Advance copies of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the NDOH  
against receipt. PWs shall be present on NDOH.

Parties may submit list of witnesses, as per rules.

Sh. Malhotra submits that some amount of the mesne  
profits, though claimed, may not be recoverable legally and therefore,  
he will suitably amend the prayer and also furnish the requisite court  
fees accordingly while placing on record a correct plaint along with  
duplicate plaint.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.11.2023