

10 CS 855/18

UDAYPAL SINGH Vs. PREMPAL SINGH SIROHI

21.02.2024

Present : Ms. Sonia Dhariwal, Ld. Counsel along with plaintiff/PW1.
Sh. R.P.S.Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants along with defendant No.1.

PW1 Sh. Udaypal Singh, present, is examined and is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned therein.

Be put for remaining cross-examination of PW1, on **29.04.2024**, who shall be present on that day.

Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. Witnesses be summoned on PF, charges, dasti and complete details/accurate list of documents in this regard. PWs shall be present on the NDOH. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.02.2024