

17 CS 855/18

UDAYPAL SINGH Vs. PREMPAL SINGH SIROHI

29.04.2024

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna, Ld. Counsel along with Plaintiff /PW1 and PW Sh. Ram Chander Bharti.
Sh. R.P.S.Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants along with defendants No.3&4 in person.
PW Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Attendant, Department of Archives, Satsang Vihar, Karol Bagh, New Delhi is present along with summoned record.

Affidavit of PW Sh. Ram Chander Bharti, present in the Court, is filed and copy is given to Sh. Sirohi.

Further cross-examination of PW1 is deferred for the reasons mentioned therein.

PW2 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summoned witness from the office of SR-VIII, Geeta Colony, Delhi is absent despite due service. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.20,000/- against the witness on PF and returnable for NDOH. Steps within a month.

Be put for RPE, also for remaining cross-examination of PW1, on **09.08.2024**. PWs shall be present on that day.

Plaintiff files documents along with list and copy is given.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.04.2024