

25 CS 855/18

UDAYPAL SINGH Vs. PREMPAL SINGH SIROHI

06.05.2026

**The case has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered, as per rules.**

Present :     Plaintiff in person.  
                 Defendant no. 3 in person.

At request, put up for with connected matter on **06.06.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)  
District Judge-05(East)  
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-06.05.2026