

## UDAYPAL SINGH Vs. PREMPAL SINGH SIROHI

06.06.2026

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 and 2 in person.  
Sh. R.P.S. Sirohi, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Reply to the plaintiff's application under Order VII Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

During the course of arguments on the said application, learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

In view of the submission made and in the interest of justice, the application is allowed. The documents sought to be placed on record are taken on record.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **20.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/06.06.2026